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1 1 BR1 600V, 0.5A, HAHE, SMD, MBS-1, 4-SOIC MB6S-TP Micro Commercial
2 1 C1 47 nF, 250V, Hfs ECQ-E2473KB Panasonic
3 1 Cc2 470 nF, 250V, i ECQ-E2474KB Panasonic
4 1 C3 100 nF, 50V, B, X7R, 1206 GRM319R71H104KA01D Murata
5 1 C4 22 uF, 16V, Fg#&, X5R, 1206 EMK316BJ226ML-T Taiyo Yuden
6 1 C5 56 uF, 50V, Hifif, RKIKESR, 140 mQ, (6.3x 11) EKZES500ELL560MF11D Nippon Chemi-Con
7 1 D1 600V, 1A, #E®KE, 35ns, SMB Case MURS160T3G On Semi
8 1 D2 400V, 1A, HPE—HRE, 1A PWRDI 123 DFLU1400-7 Diodes, Inc.
9 1 F1 3 A, 125V, PREWEEIENE 5] &R 22 MQ3 Bel Fuse
10 1 L1 4.7 mH, 0.11 A, BEiliifE iy e RL-8054-1-472KR11-S Renco Electronics
11 1 L2 1.5mH, 046 A, 10% RL-5480HC-3-1500 Renco Electronics
12 1 R1 10 Q, 5%, 1/4 W, Tk, S, 1206 SR1206JR-0710RL Yago
13 1 R2 30.1Q, 1%, 1/4W, JEfE, 1206 ERJ-8ENF30R1V Panasonic
14 1 R3 30.1Q, 1%, 1/4W, JEJE, 1206 ERJ-8ENF30R1V Panasonic
15 1 RV1 140V, 12J, 7 mm, &[] V140LA2P Littlefuse
16 1 U1 LinkSwitch-TN, SMD-8C LYT0006D Power Integrations

H137 (FL4000)
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L A3 H 25
LP_MIN 1500.00 1500 uH v R R ME, HERE I AR AR
I0_Average 135.5 mA S R A N LD
ILRMS 172.69 mA i RMS LRI (TEVMAXTF)
FEEDBACK COMPONENTS
S o A AR U Yo B . A H bR B 2 Th
RFB 15.05 15.05 Ohms REREE (BTF3h%) RFB{H, {#10_VACNOMZ:T-H#i
SEMIOLY
CFB 22 uF J i B
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90.03 83.58 |6.279]0.834 | 63.61 38.6900 | 136.910 | 5.356 | 5.30 | 85.30 ] 0.92
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120.03 | 72.09 [6.249]0.722 ] 88.02 | 38.7340 | 136.710 ] 5.327 | 5.30 | 85.24 ] 0.92
132.06 | 69.09 |]6.233 ] 0.683 96.1 38.7390 | 136.340 | 5.307 ] 5.28 | 85.14 ] 0.93
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9.2 #HLEZEE

9.21 %iA: 90 VAC/60 Hz
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L2 ek 106.7
C5 g 97.8

2 - 1£90 VACHI N T HIRBE TTIFH I &

Power Integrations, Inc.
Fiifi: +1408 4149200 f%¥: +1408 414 9201
www.powerint.com

%2471 (3£4000)



20134E9H 25H DER-387: {#HLYT0006D ¥ it 5.1 WAHERS 25 5% & 2 LEDIR B #%

9.2.2 #iN: 120 VAC/60 Hz
f#%: 38V LEDf#k

Snin/div

|%III|IIII|gIII|I!II|EIII|¢tII M
W

16328 16138 16148 16858 17viEs

BE15 — (120 VACHI A . ~50°CHRHEiR 1 A&

s 588 i
(°C)

AMB VAN EZ SRS 51.3
u1 LYT0006D 117
L1 ZE RS B 104.7
L2 T2 e sk 107.8
c5 i H FEL 98.7

2R3 — 7£120 VACHIN T B8 T Al

Power Integrations g
HLifi: +1408 414 9200 fEH: +1408 414 9201
%25ﬁ <;H\:4Oﬁ ) www.powerint.com



DER-387: {# FHLYT0006D ¥ 11 1)5.1 WAHERE & % & 2CLED X 5 2% 20134:9H25H

9.2.3 #iA: 132 VAC/60 Hz
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isplay Cursors Measure Math Analysis

Ly

= F_\W"’“". m FHH -—WM m r M-\M‘M .—]
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Measure P1:max(G4) P2max(C2) P3freq(C2) Pa:man(F2) PSMInF2) PB:Max(C2)
value 133V
talus

9473013 1:29.24 PM

LeCroy

B17 — 90 VAC, 60Hz, j##
Ch4: Vps, 50 V/#%, 2 ms/ts
Z4: Vps, 50V, 20 s/t

.U_‘mw :F‘Hj i W J._‘MWM\. ﬂﬂj
a |1 i i : f 1 .

¢

Measure Piimax(C4) P2maxC?) Pafrea(C2) Pamax(F2) P&mInF2) PEma(CH)
valug 171V

status

A\ Trailing number(s) in th truncated to allow
BE18 — 115 VAC, J#k
Ch4: Vp.s, 50 V/H, 2 ms/t
Z4: Vps, 50V, 20 us/t%

i U

—MM r} !_IMM m r ’—Lffﬂ,'u\m_ ﬂ ’—‘ FWMW
a Wl R R |

Measure P1:max(G4) P2max(C2) P3freq(C2) Pa:man(F2) PSMInF2) PB:Max(C2)
value 178V
talus

LeCroy

B19 — 120 VAC, 60Hz, j#i#
Ch4: Vps, 50 V/i%, 2 ms/t&
Z4. VD-S’ 50V, 20 MS/%

472013 1:31:38 PM

ry

= -_.va‘ww‘ m ) T—_WW

— ;“Awwqu FH W
L 1 | S | i I |

Measure P1:max(C4) P2max(C2) P3freqiC2) P4:max(F2) PSmin(F2) PB:max(C2)
value 199V

tatus

A Trailing number(s) in the flenarn to allow

BE20 - 132 VAC, Jifi#k
Ch4. VD—S: 50 V/*%, 2 ms/Tﬁ
Z4. VD-S’ 50V, 20 LLS/*%

Power Integrations
Hi%: +1408 4149200 f£3: +1 408 414 9201
www.powerint.com
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10.2 IEE TIEATHTBHRE 7T

fkfie ZRIEE 1, EHRAEM BB, Mk 2 RERERN B (R2FIR3) ) H K[
15 %)1.65 VI HIL . WRAES0 ms N A 2D — Rk Z 2%, IR EN A3 EE5h
B R L B A B0 D)3 B HORER 20 i (R ERECCMAR X AR &t b, mlRg<s I
S B o T DARE S X 5 400 1 — 7 SR 3 R AR RS G DR e A\ F 2 A o — A
JRARBEWT — A . ARG R, 152 RN ERIAN-60.

JUMLJMLMUL {LJ B i

Pimax(Ca) p:ms (cz) Patreqic?) PamaxF2) min(F2) PEmax(c?)
Measure Plmax(Ce) P2maxCI) P3freq(C) PomaxF2 PSmin(F3) PEmad(c2)
398 mv

e
status d

LeCroy
A Trailing number(s) in the flenanm truncated to allow
B21 -90 VAC, 60 Hz, 38 Viep B22 - 115 VAC, 60 Hz, 38 Viep
Ch2: Ips, 100 mA/k%, 2 ms/i% Ch2: Ips, 100 mA/k%, 2 ms/i%
Z2: lps, 100 mA, 20 us/t% Z2: lps, 100 mA, 20 us/k%
E Power Integrations, Inc.

FLTE: +1408 414 9200 f&I1: +1408 414 9201 o
www.powerint.com 2871 (H:4071)
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Analysis  Utiliies  Help

ol

Measure Fliman(C4) P2Zmax(C2) F3freqic2) Paman(F2) PSmIn(F2)
value 302mv

A Trailing number(s) In the flename were fruncated 1o allow auto-numbering

23 - 120 VAC, 60 Hz, 38 VLED
Ch2: lps, 100 mA/¥%, 2 ms/i
Z2: lp.s, 100 mA, 20 us/#%

Analysis  Utiities  Help

[y
«

Measure Flimax(C4) P2max(C2) Fafreq(C2) Famax(F2)

value 388 my

statu: v

18

PEminF2) Phimax(C2)

A\, Tralling number(s) In the filename were truncated o aliow auto-numbering

24 - 132 VAC, 60 Hz, 38 VLED
Ch2: lps, 100 mA/¥%, 2 ms/i%
Z2: lps, 100 mA, 20 us/t%

Power Integrations
HLifi: +1408 414 9200 fEH: +1408 414 9201
www.powerint.com

E
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10.3 % i BB EE BT HIFTHR B [E FIE i
FRATAE AR T FE 9 AR, IR R K

e Verical Timebase Trigger Display Cus h Analysis Ulilies Help

Y.

N
| UL | alll Il LU 1l I L
& i
4 4
Measure P1max(C4) P2max(G2) P3rms(C3) P4:mean(C3) PS:min(F 2) PEmax(G2) Measure P1:max(C4) P2max(C2) PIrmMs(C3) Pameani W(C3 PS:min(F2) PEmax(C2)
value 135V 536 mv 1784 mvV walue 199V 568 my 1791 mv
status L ' v status L4 v v

M Trailing number(s) in

Bl25 — 90 VACHiI N, fith &L
Ch4: Vp.s; 50 V/#&, 2 ms/tg
Ch2: ID-S: 100 mA/i‘%, 2ms/1‘%
Z2: lp.s; 100 mA/H%, 5 us/ié

re fruncated to allow aut

10.4 JFHRE [EFIE /5 50 1
s AR RN TAE, B R

File Vertical Timebase Trigger

ities  Hel

i
Measure PAmax(Ca)

PEmax(C2) PIMS(CY Pemean(C3) PSIMIN(FL) PEMaK(C2)
valug 122v 598 MV BEmY
v v

truncated 1o allow auto-numbering.

El27 — 90 VAC/60 Hzj5 3
Ch4. VD-S; 50 V/#‘%, 50 LLS/*%
Ch2: Ip.s; 200 mA/#%, 50 us/t%
Z2: ID-S; 200 mA/T%, 2 LLS/*%

-45 s
4 Traling number(s) in the flename were truncated to allow auto-numbering

B26 — 132 VACHI N, it i %
Ch4. VD-S; 50 V/T%, 2mS/$§'

st

Ch2: Ip.s, 100 mA/H%, 2 ms/i%
Z2: lps; 100 mA/#%, 5 us/ts

.
i
IIIIIII P1:mia(C4) P2max(C2) PIrms(CH Pamean{C3) PS:min(F2) PE:max(C2)
198y 708 mv. a1 my
" " b

LeCroy

E128 — 132 VAC/60 Hz)5 5}
Ch4. VD-S; 50 V/#‘%, 50 HS/*"&
Ch2: Ip.s; 200 mA/#%, 50 us/t%
Z2: ID-S; 200 mA/1°§, 2 HSM‘"&

Power Integrations, Inc.
FiE: +1408 414 9200 fLH: +1408 414 9201
www.powerint.com

E
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10.5 3B 7555078 ¥F1F

fan H RO AE —NAC K H1(<20 ms) Py R4 L

LeCroy - - = -’ BZD|4D| ‘§M
B29 - 90 VAC, 60 Hz, iii#Jiz) B30 - 132 VAC, 60 Hz, J##d3)
Ch3: lour, 50 mA/#%, 10 ms/i% Ch3: lour, 50 mA/#%, 10 ms/i%
Ch4: Vi, 50 V/H, 10 ms/fi Ch4: Vi, 50 V/i%, 10 ms/f%

[y [y
Measure Pimax(C3) P2max(C2) [EELECED Fimean(cd) FEmin(F2) PEmaxCa) Measure Pimax(C3) P2max(C2) [EELECED Pémean(C3) FEmin(F2) PEmaxCa)
value 197 mv value 176 my

A Trailing number(s) in th - truncated fo allow o r
E31 - 90 VAC, 60 Hz, ##k, Wi El32 - 132 VAC, 60 Hz, j##k, Wik
Ch3: lout> 50 mA/#%, 10 ms/t% Ch3: lour, 50 mA/#%, 10 ms/t%
Ch4: Vi, 50 V/#%, 10 ms/t% Ch4: Vi, 50 V/#%, 10 ms/t%

Power Integrations g
Hi%: +1408 4149200 f£3: +1 408 414 9201
%31 Jﬁ\ <;j\:4oﬁ ) www.powerint.com
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10.6 #N\-F L H1E

Sop B DLV 0 F A S A PR o SR N SR AN e Y IR S, DU e e 2
. WEER, A R B ARYEAS R I LED 3R BT AR L, a
LEDZE A 5.

0 0]
Measure PlmaxC3) BEpkpkiC3) FIms(c) Paams(c3) P5mean(C3 PEmaxCa) Measure Pimax(C3) B2 phpk(C3) F3rms(C2) Pams(CH Pamean(Cy PEmax(C2)
value. 197 my 136 m a03my 1301 my. 1361 mv value 183my 1 708my 1367 mv 1347 mv
v v v v v v

9/4/2013 42222 FM

91412013 4:21:42 FM

LeCroy LeCroy
B33 -90 VAC, 60 Hz, iz} B34 - 115 VAC, %

Ch3: |OUT’ 50 mAM‘%, 5ms/T§ Ch3: |0UT’ 50 mA/%, 5mS/7]°f§
Ch2: I, 100 mA/K%, 5 ms/ig Ch2: I, 100 mA/K%, 5 ms/i%
Ch4: Vi, 50 V/¥%, 5 ms/ts Ch4: Vi, 50 V/¥%, 5 ms/i%

12
It

o

"o /VJ. wO _. _\/.

AT eits) i & runcated 10 allow auto-numbering. LeCroy
B35 - 120 VAC, 60 Hz, j##k E36 — 132 VAC, %k
Ch3: loyr, 50 mA/¥%, 5 ms/i Ch3: lour, 50 mA/¥, 5 ms/#
Ch2: I, 100 mA/¥%, 5 ms/k% Ch2: In, 100 mA/¥%, 5 ms/t
Ch4: Vi, 50 V/#%, 5 ms/t Ch4: Vi, 50 V/#%, 5 ms/tg

g Power Integrations, Inc.
FiE: +1408 414 9200 fLH: +1408 414 9201 o
www.powerint.com F32701 (H:4071)
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DER-387: f#iHLYT0006D % i1 115.1 WAHERE 2 4 5 :CLEDIK 5 2%

10.7 BEEE/ EH
7£0.5 V/FPACYI N AR 1E ) He S 2% It 1

B37 — HEZEN, 0.5 VA, HEREN EH
AR, TTC NATAT S A A R o
Ch4: Vi, 50 V/#%
Ch3: IOUT’ 50 mA/1‘§
WA EFE: 50 s/t

5], AR IO R .

0 kis| Edge  Posiiivel
97472013 45757 Ml

Power Integrations

Hi15: +1408 414 9200 f£E: +1408 414 9201

337 (FL4070)

www.powerint.com
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11 BARIE

HRPZIEC61000-4-5, ZE 54N 26500 VIR MRAE A MR YR L. MANBIERE N

120 VAC/60 Hz.

RAKE | BAm | ENEL | WRER

v) | Evac)| FAMIE [ 0T | mism)
+500 120 L#IN 90 S:Bu
-500 120 L#IN 90 SE:BuN
+500 120 L#IN 0 SGIBUE
-500 120 L#IN 0 SGibul

A F YRAE A A2 T i s

IRIEIEC61000-4-5, Z= 4R £ iy N R VRV I X 8 BN TR L Y e Bl Bl A R BEE N

120 VAC/60 Hz. it hnissl, 8RR IRIE IS 200 TARRM .
RBKE | WMAE | AL MR SR
V) |Evac)| FMIE | 0™ | mwik)
+2500 120 LFIN 90 mit
-2500 120 LFIN 90 bk
+2500 120 LFIN 0 bk
-2500 120 LEIN 0 it

B R PRAE P DA 21 T IE L

E

Power Integrations, Inc.
Hiif: +1408 414 9200 f4¥: +1408 414 9201

www.powerint.com
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2013/08/06 15:24:31 HNORM:200MS /s Tms/div 2013/09/06 15.37.03 NORM:200MS /s ms /div
Stopped (1ms /div) Stopped 3 (1ms/div)
CHZ=Z00V  © CHZ=Z00V FMath :
Dc 10001

DC 100:1 1-2

B A T R
Trace2:: Max 208.0V
Trace3::Max  1.20Div :

B R L R R
TraceZ:: Max 320.0v
Trace3: Max  1.76Div :

CH2
CH_Position_To P?Snlltlc_m
[adiv_[ -1div_ | odv [ +idv | +adiv | -1.00div

BI38 — =ik N JRIH, 500 V/90°it 3% 1) B39 — ZRAIRIE, 2500 V/90%id 31
TR A HL R 360 V TR A HL R~ 240 V

Ch1: Vprawn, 200 V/H% Ch1: Vpran, 200 V/i%
Ch2: Vsources 200 V/#% Ch2: Vsource, 200 V/i%
Ch3: Vps, 200 V/#% Ch3: Vp.s, 200 V/#%

A EFE: 1 ms/kg N lEERE: 1 ms/ig

Power Integrations g
A HLifi: +1408 414 9200 fEH: +1408 414 9201
3501 (4£4070)

www.powerint.com
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12 fESEMI

12.1 iR E
LEDIX ) 8 B AE— 4538 V LEDHERIGUA0SE L HLE N, ARG 40T m 2 35 3 4 8
RIS NEANR

BE40 — 1L FEMIN AR E . el R 22 R T SO A

E Power Integrations, Inc.
Fiifi: +1408 4149200 f%¥: +1408 414 9201 .
www.powerint.com 3601 (H:40710)
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12.2 JUid 2R

@ Power Integrations RBW 9 kHz
04.Sep 13 20:45 MT 500 ms
Att 10 dB AUTO
dBuv |75, 100 kHz 1 MHz 10 MHz
kENs550150 LIMIT CHECK Bass
00
|
~90 g
2 AV || \\\
CLRWR [(-80
~70
|| ~
—60
|| EN5SIQ15A
150 \'\
40 /\AK‘YUUU-L- Mdﬂ
!O K . hwwwv\/‘“\-\mw,-\“v .
YA AL \% \/-\
M‘”‘W""MKN-\..
s
-2 0 A‘r )
10 awM
~0
—-10
|
-20
9 kHz 30 MHz

Bl41 - £ SEMI, JfasniE, 115 VAC/60 Hz, EN55015 BIR{E

SGL

TDF

6DB

Power Integrations

Hi%: +1408 4149200 f£3: +1 408 414 9201
%37ﬁ (3;1\:40@?) www.powerint.com
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EDIT PEAK LIST (Final Measurement Results)

EN55015Q

Tracel:

Trace?2:

Trace3:

NNDNMNHEFERPRRPEPFEFENMEDNDEDNDNDDNDNDNDN

TRACE
Average
Average
Average
Average
Average
Quasi Peak
Average
Quasi Peak
Average
Peak
Peak
Peak
Peak
Peak
Peak

Quasi
Quasi
Quasi
Quasi
Quasi
Quasi
Average
Average

Average

R5 - LREMIRZNE, KAl

EN55015A

FREQUENCY

9.74571035065 kHA

123.
126.
143.
154.
157.
.46019728 kHz
310.
316.
370.
505.
557.
634 .
.408030975

190

759

881.
881.

243440661
977840157
081808561
54515 kH=z
651507515

135545783
369270253
967850209
008700673
843784289
878262431

kHz
kHz
kHz

kHz

kHz
kHz
kHz
kHz
kHz
kHz
kHz

64914842 kHz
64914842 kH=z
2.09534389698 MHz
8.18999279463 MHz

S

ARy

45

12
25
69
08
76
02
61

57
66
00
32
64
S5
95
28
61
27

LEVEL dBuv
23.
28.
37.
28.
36.
51.
37.

.43

34.

45 .

40.

41 .

40.

39.

41 .

33.

26.

24 .

N

N
L1
L1
L1
L1
L1
L1
L1
L1
L1
L1
L1
L1
L1
L1
L1

N

gnd
gnd
gnd
gnd
gnd
gnd
gnd
gnd
gnd
gnd
gnd
gnd
gnd
gnd
gnd
gnd
gnd
gnd

DELTA LIMIT dB

-18.99
-14 .56
-16.39
-14 .52
-15.23
-12.81
-15.99
-14 .67
-15.35
-16.04
-14 .04
-12.71
-19.38
-25.72

115 VAC/60 Hz, EN55015 BR{E

E

Power Integrations, Inc.
Fiifi: +1408 4149200 f%¥: +1408 414 9201
www.powerint.com
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13 lEAP s
B & & 1EITRR A #BAF0E HiZE
201349 H25H CA 1.0 HILE A Apps & Mktg

Power Integrations g
HLifi: +1408 414 9200 fEH: +1408 414 9201
%39ﬁ <5H\:4Oﬁ ) www.powerint.com
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HxrEHTR{ER, iBihE: www.powerint.com

Power Integrations reserves the right to make changes to its products at any time to improve reliability or manufacturability.
Power Integrations does not assume any liability arising from the use of any device or circuit described herein. POWER
INTEGRATIONS MAKES NO WARRANTY HEREIN AND SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES INCLUDING,
WITHOUT LIMITATION, THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE, AND NON-INFRINGEMENT OF THIRD PARTY RIGHTS.

PATENT INFORMATION

The products and applications illustrated herein (including transformer construction and circuits’ external to the products)
may be covered by one or more U.S. and foreign patents, or potentially by pending U.S. and foreign patent applications
assigned to Power Integrations. A complete list of Power Integrations’ patents may be found at www.powerint.com. Power
Integrations grants its customers a license under certain patent rights as set forth at http://www.powerint.com/ip.htm.

The PI Logo, TOPSwitch, TinySwitch, LinkSwitch, DPA-Switch, PeakSwitch, CAPZero, SENZero, LinkZero, HiperPFS, HiperTFS,
HiperLCS, Qspeed, EcoSmart, Clampless, E-Shield, Filterfuse, StackFET, Pl Expert and Pl FACTS are trademarks of Power
Integrations, Inc. Other trademarks are property of their respective companies. ©Copyright 2012 Power Integrations, Inc.

Power Integrations &3R4 & X IF M %

LTREE #E B&E a8
5245 Hellyer Avenue Lindwurmstrasse 114 Kosei Dai-3 Building 5F, No. 318, Nei Hu Rd.,
San Jose, CA 95138, USA. 80337, Munich 2-12-11, Shin-Yokohama, Sec. 1

Main: +1-408-414-9200 Germany Kohoku-ku, Yokohama-shi, Nei Hu District
Customer Service: Phone: +49-895-527- Kanagawa 222-0033 Taipei 114, Taiwan R.O.C.
Phone: +1-408-414-9665 39110 Japan Phone: +886-2-2659-4570

Fax: +1-408-414-9765 Fax: +49-895-527-39200
e-mail: usasales@powerint.com e-mail:
eurosales@powerint.com

Phone: +81-45-471-1021 Fax: +886-2-2659-4550
Fax: +81-45-471-3717 e-mail:
e-mail: japansales@powerint.com taiwansales@powerint.com

hE (L) ENE BE BRI ER
Rm 1601/1610, Tower 1 #1, 14™ Main Road RM 602, 6FL 1st Floor, St. James'’s House

Kerry Everbright City Vasanthanagar Korea City Air Terminal B/D, East Street, Farnham
No. 218 Tianmu Road West Bangalore-560052 159-6 Surrey GU9 7TJ
Shanghai, P.R.C. 200070 India Samsung-Dong, Kangnam-Gu, United Kingdom

Phone: +86-021-6354-6323

Phone: +91-80-4113-8020

Seoul, 135-728 Korea

Phone: +44 (0) 1252-730-141

Fax: +86-021-6354-6325 Fax: +91-80-4113-8023 Phone: +82-2-2016-6610 Fax: +44 (0) 1252-727-689

e-mail: chinasales@powerint.com e-mail: Fax: +82-2-2016-6630 e-mail:
indiasales@powerint.com e-mail: koreasales@powerint.com eurosales@powerint.com
hE (FI) BXH Fihngg BARZFek

3" Floor, Block A, Zhongtou Via Milanese 20, 3". FI. 51 Newton Road, World Wide +1-408-414-
International Business Center, No. 20099 Sesto San Giovanni  #19-01/05 Goldhill Plaza 9660

1061, Xiang Mei Road, FuTian District, (MI) ltaly Singapore, 308900

ShenZhen, China, 518040 Phone: +39-024-550-8701  Phone: +65-6358-2160 BARIIFEE

Phone: +86-755-8379-3243 Fax: +39-028-928-6009 Fax: +65-6358-2015 World Wide +1-408-414-
Fax: +86-755-8379-5828 e-mail: e-mail: 9760

e-mail: chinasales@powerint.com eurosales@powerint.com singaporesales@powerint.com

g Power Integrations, Inc.
Fiifi: +1408 4149200 f%¥: +1408 414 9201 .
www.powerint.com F4071 (H:4071)
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